
DAYS PRIOR TO 
ELECTION

DATE(S) ACTION TAKEN

113 Monday, July 15, 2024
NOMINATION FILING PERIOD OPENS*                                          
Candidate obtain/file NOMINATION PAPERS

Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Semi-Annual Campaign Statements due* (Period: previous statement 
closing date or 1/1/24-6/30/24)

90 Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Late Contribution Disclosure and Independent Expenditure Disclosure 
Period Begins* ($1000+)

88 Friday, August 9, 2024
Deadline for the City to file with the County and the Registrar a Council 
Resolution requesting election consolidation and ballot measures; City 
sends a preliminary candidate list

88 Friday, August 9, 2024
NOMINATION FILING PERIOD CLOSES*                                      
CANDIDATE NOMINATION PAPERS must be received by 12:30 PM

83 Wednesday, August 14, 2024
Candidate Filing Period Extended*                                                                  
for non-incumbent to file nomination papers by 5PM if an incumbent 
eligible for re-election does not file by August 9, 2024

82 Thursday, August 15, 2024
Random Alpha Draw for candidate name order on ballot                                                   
Albany City Hall at 3 PM

81 Friday, August 16, 2024 Last day to file primary arguments by 12 PM* 

74 Friday, August 23, 2024 Last day to file rebuttal arguments by 12 PM*

57 to 14 September 9 to October 22 Filing Period - Nomination Papers for Write-in Candidates

40 to 21 September 26 to October 15 Voter Information & Sample Ballot Pamphlet mailing period

Thursday, September 26, 2024 1st Pre-Election Campaign Statement due* (Period: 7/1-9/21/24)

29 Monday, October 7, 2024
First day of mailing Vote by Mail Ballots & Early Voting Period begins at 
the Registrar of Voters Office

15 Monday, October 21, 2024 Last day to register to vote for November 5, 2024 General Elelction

14 Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Filing period ends for Write-in Candidates* 

Thursday, October 24, 2024 2nd Pre-Election Campaign Statement due (Period: 9/22-10/19/24)

7 Tuesday, October 29, 2024 Last day to apply for Vote by Mail Ballot by 5PM at Registrar Office

0 Tuesday, November 5, 2024 ELECTION DAY - Polls open from 7 AM - 8 PM

30 days after 
Election

Thursday, December 5, 2024 Registrar sends certified election results to the City by this date

5 days after 
Official Canvass

Deadline for voters to file a request for a recount (if applicable)

Friday, January 31, 2025 Semi-Annual Campaign Statement due* (Period: 10/20-12/31/24)

* Please schedule an appointment with the City Clerk to obtain or file paperwork
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Offices to be Elected: City Council (3 seats); Board of Education (2 seats)
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